FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
01-28-2000	1 3 2000 to 1			
RECORDATION ED BALLON ED B				
101252250 TRADEMARKS ONLY /- }- 01				
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
New New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other TERMINATION			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION	12/14/99			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization RHODE ISLAND				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name MR. BRACKET, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1341 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE WES	ST			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH	FLORIDA/USA 33442			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE HOF ONLY				
2000 DNGUYEN 00000085 1390512 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pa ç	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-457-0160				
Name	DAVID R. HAARZ			
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC			
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration			
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nun	iber(s)	
Number of	Droportice			
Number of	- Little the total hamber of		1	
Fee Amoun	·		40	
Method o		Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1061				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David R.	Haarz	di Haan	1/3/2000	

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0247

Date Signed

TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, MR. BRACKET, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to "Mortgagor") and FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation (herein referred to as "Mortgagee") entered into a Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of April 30, 1999 (herein referred to as the "Mortgage");

WHEREAS, Mortgagor owns the trademarks, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Mortgagor had assigned to Mortgagee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Mortgagor in and to the Trademarks, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Mortgagor to Mortgagee (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagee agreed to allow the sale of the Trademarks by the Mortgagor; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee desires to terminate the Mortgage;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee does hereby terminate the Mortgage and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by the Mortgage recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1999, at Reel 1896, Frame 0245.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has caused this Termination of Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage to be duly executed by its office thereunto duly authorized as of the Life day of December, 1999.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Clanz

DETROIT 26139-1 483447-v2

SCHEDULE A

MR. BRACKET TRADEMARKS

Traffangiek	्राञ्चलको हिल्लुहान्यका	सिन्द्रमेख्यमाना हिन्द्र
	े भूगामून	
Mr. Bracket	1390512	.April 22, 1986

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0249